

## MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE Garamur, Majuli-785104

NO.MUC/RG-01/19AC/22-23/1036

Date: 21/02/2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuance of Guidelines of the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), the honourable Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of the Majuli University of Culture with the following members for a period of 03 years with the Terms of References as stated below-

1.	Prof. N. Baruah, Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli, Assam	Chairperson
	Dr. B. C. Borah, Registrar, MUC, Majuli, Assam	Member
	Ms. A. Buragohain, HOD, Dpt. Of History, MUC, Majuli, Assam	Member
	Dr. S. Borgohain, HOD, Dpt, of Assamese, MUC, Majuli, Assam	Member
	Prof. D.K Chakraborty, Dean, Faculty of Social Sciences Dibrugarh	Member
	University, Dibrugarh, Assam Prof. K. Bhuyan, Department of Physics, Dibrugarh University,	Member
7.	Dibrugarh, Assam Mr. Anirban Dutta, Assistant Controller of Examinations, MUC, Majuli,	Member
8. 9.	The state of the s	Member Coordinator

Terms of References:

The IQAC, Majuli University of Culture shall initiate and undertake all activities prescribed by the NAAC for quality enhancement, assurance and sustenance of the University.

Issued with due approval.

Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

NO.MUC/ R4-01/18AC/22-23/103

Date: 21/02/2023

## Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli, Assam
- 2. The Heads of the Departments, MUC, Majuli, Assam
- 3. The Members of the IQAC, MUC, Majuli, Assam.
- 4. All Officers, MUC, Majuli, Assam
- 5. Website for Notification
  - 6. Office File.

Registrar
Majuli University of Culture
Majuli, Assam